

**WRIT APPEAL No.825 of 2016**

The Greater Visakhapatnam Municipal Corporation

...Appellant

Vs.

Nakka Appalaraju and others

...Respondents

Advocate(s) for Appellant

: None

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

: Ms. S. Ms. S. Pranathi, learned
Special Government Pleader for
the State**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 24th September, 2024****P C :**

None for the appellant.

List again on 19.11.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl