

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 825 of 2016**

The Greater Visakhapatnam Municipal Commissioner

...Appellant

Vs.

Nakka Appalaraju and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant

:

A S C BOSE (SC FOR MUNICIPAL
CORPORATIONS AP)

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

BHASKAR GANDHAM, GP FOR
LAND ACQUISITION (AP)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 15th December, 2025****P C :**

We deem it appropriate to list this matter before the regular Bench inasmuch as this Bench is only available for today and shall not be available on a regular basis hereafter.

List on 30.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl