



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-36
[3552]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 825 of 2016

The Greater Visakhapatnam Municipal Corporation

...Appellant

Vs.

Nakka Appalaraju and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : A S C BOSE (SC FOR MUNICIPAL
CORPORATIONS AP)

Advocates for Respondents : BHASKAR GANDHAM, GP FOR
LAND ACQUISITION (AP)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 24th February 2026

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 07.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs