

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 825 of 2016**

Commissioner, GVMC, Vsp.

...Appellant

Vs.

Nakka Appalaraju and Others

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 11th August 2026**Present :

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr. A S C Bose (SC for Municipal
Corporations)

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

None

P C :

Learned counsel for appellant prays for some more time to prepare the matter and address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 15.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn